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5 5
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426.15 314.85

0.96 1.02

39.19 28.70
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212.38 3%
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1.06

 – 

1  169.38 179.79

2  43.00 38.59
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1.06 1.25
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772,639.63

747,955.72 3.0%

1 

344,488.28 291,716.47

293,219.44 381,967.16

110,248.002 98,956.00

747,955.72 772,639.63

3,734.83 4,440.15
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90.35% 25.03% 65.32%

ECI

301 78.59% 318 78.13%

82 21.41% 89 21.87%

30 61 15.93% 67 16.46%

30 39 74 19.32% 80 19.66%

40 49 68 17.75% 91 22.36%

50 59 109 28.46% 98 24.08%

60 71 18.54% 71 17.44%

17 4.44% 9 2.21%

17 4.44% 17 4.18%

349 91.12% 381 93.61%

362 94.52% 364 89.43%

21 5.48% 43 10.57%

383 100% 407 100%

0 0% 0 0%
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65.32% 90.35%

59.77% 83.95%

85.38% 115.00%

30 64.06% 68.12%

30 39 50.65% 42.38%

40 49 66.67% 39.53%

50 59 65.7% 62.98%

60 82.28% 268.15%

65.32% 90.35%

0% 0%
   

1. *100%
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91.79%
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457 486 362

ISO 9001:2015 QMS ISO 45001:2018 OHSMS ISO 14001:2015 EMS
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7 200,265 174,012

(150,454) (133,417)
    

49,811 40,595

9 1,923 1,556

(41,089) (35,604)

(753) (174)

9 (16)

10 (298) (183)
    

9,603 6,174

11 (655) (550)
    

12 8,948 5,624
    

417 (764)

31 (250) –
    

167 (764)
    

9,115 4,860
    

16

0.56 0.35

    



二零二四年年報 78

17 10,520 5,988

18 3,819 3,754

– 1,560

19 – –

20 398 2,580
    

14,737 13,882
    

21 29,462 32,774

22 19,101 25,742

23 2,138 2,098

24 111 102

25 8,000 2,000

25 31,932 21,709
    

90,744 84,425
    

26 4,892 9,659

3,231 2,461

845 597

27 4,256 4,000

18 2,096 2,439

22 1,535 951
    

16,855 20,107
    

73,889 64,318
    

88,626 78,200
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27 821 –

28 757 676

31 738 –

18 1,616 1,945
    

3,932 2,621
    

84,694 75,579
    

29 16,000 16,000

68,694 59,579
    

84,694 75,579
    

77 147



二零二四年年報 80

16,000 24,187 2,179 28,353 70,719

– – – 5,624 5,624

 

– – (764) – (764)
      

 

16,000 24,187 1,415 33,977 75,579

– – – 8,948 8,948

 

– – 417 – 417

31 – – – (250) (250)
      

– – 417 (250) 167
      

 

– – 427 (427) –
      

16,000 24,187 2,259 42,248 84,694
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9,603 6,174

298 183

1,317 634

2,394 2,147

753 174

488 –

(764) (55)

(57) –

(15) –

(10) –

(9) 16

(589) (554)

(155) (741)
   

13,254 7,978

2,606 (5,770)

(40) (806)

6,594 (15,366)

(4,767) 6,307

770 256

584 711
   

19,001 (6,690)

(326) (418)
   

18,675 (7,108)
   

– (3,026)

2,599 –

10 –

(3,957) (1,007)

1,401 55

(12) (6)

589 554

(275) (1,353)

(8,000) (2,000)

2,000 –
   

(5,645) (6,783)
   



二零二四年年報 82

17,348 16,000

(298) (183)

(3,741) (2,323)

(16,271) (16,146)

155 741
   

(2,807) (1,911)
   

10,223 (15,802)

21,709 37,511
   

31,932 21,709
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1. 

ECI Technology Holdings Limited 22

3

GEM

Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, P.O. Box 1350, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1108, Cayman Islands 62 1 2 2 3 D

ECI Asia Investment Limited

38
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17  

 

17

8

12

12   

1  

2
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1 2

1
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2. 

(a) 

  

19.93(b)

19.93(a)

(b) 

10  

28

1

16 2

1 5
2

1 2

7 7 2

21 3

9  

7

4

18 5

19 5

5    
5

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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3. 
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3. 
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3. 
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• 

• 

5% 10%
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3. 

9
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3. 

16

• 

• 
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3. 

36
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3. 
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3. 
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3. 
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3. 
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3. 

15
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3. 

(i) 

9
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3. 

• 

• 

6(c)

• 

• 
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3. 

9
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3. 

9

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

30
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3. 

9

i) ii) iii)

• 

• 

90

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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3. 

9
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3. 
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3. 

–

–

–

4. 

3
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4. 

29,462,000 32,774,000

19,101,000 25,742,000 1,431,000 725,000

79,000 32,000
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4. 

10,520,000 3,819,000

5,988,000 3,754,000

5. 

27 25
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6. 

(a) 

70,642 57,560

111 102

398 2,580
   

71,151 60,242
   

13,200 16,120
   

(b) 

(i) 

27



二零二四年年報 108

6. 

(b) 

(i) 

100 100

42,000 33,000

(ii) 

10%

10%

9,000 8,500

39,000 258,000

(iii) 
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6. 

(b) 

(iii) 

9
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6. 

(b) 

(iii) 

  

60   

60     
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6. 

(b) 

(iii) 

21 30,893 (1,431) 29,462

22 19,180 (79) 19,101

23 1,248 – 1,248

25 8,000 – 8,000

25 31,885 – 31,885
       

91,206 (1,510) 89,696
       

21 33,499 (725) 32,774

22 25,774 (32) 25,742

23 1,077 – 1,077

25 2,000 – 2,000

25 21,691 – 21,691
       

84,041 (757) 83,284
       

 9

25% 23% 37% 52%
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6. 

(b) 

(iv) 

4,892 – – 4,892 4,892
3,231 – – 3,231 3,231
4,311 311 579 5,201 5,077

      

12,434 311 579 13,324 13,200
      

2,252 1,493 173 3,918 3,712
      

9,659 – – 9,659 9,659
2,461 – – 2,461 2,461
4,000 – – 4,000 4,000

      

16,120 – – 16,120 16,120
      

2,569 1,512 500 4,581 4,384
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6. 

(b) 

(iv) 

 

4,363 311 579 5,253 5,077
      

4,115 – – 4,115 4,000
      

(c) 

  

111
  

102
  

398 – 398
    

430 2,150 2,580
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6. 

(c) 

111 2,252
        

 398 430 (i) 

(ii)  
 

(iii)  

(i) 129,000  

149,000

(ii) 21.61 

32.02

(iii) 15.7% 

15.7%

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 

        

318
112

  

430
  

(32)
  

398
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7. 

15

85,469 76,800

87,220 82,951

27,335 14,261

241 –
   

200,265 174,012
   

241 –

200,024 174,012
   

200,265 174,012
   

15

8. 

• 

• 

• 
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8. 

172,689 27,335 241 200,265
     

12,463 931 (157) 13,237
    

9

589

(4,232)
 

9,603

159,751 14,261 174,012
    

9,510 204 9,714
   

(16)

561

(4,085)
 

6,174
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8. 

3

95,319 90,505

7,102 5,309

2,437 430
   

104,858 96,244

623 2,063
   

105,481 98,307
   

19,224 21,610

1,249 679
   

20,473 22,289

314 439
   

20,787 22,728
   

• 

• 
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8. 

* 6,170 1,083 275 – 7,528

3,350 105 256 – 3,711

703 3 – – 706

47 – – – 47

(155) – – – (155)

285 13 – – 298
      

* 3,022 – 1,353 4,375

2,723 58 – 2,781

106 73 – 179

(5) – – (5)

(653) (83) (5) (741)

165 18 – 183
     

* 
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8. 

10%

A* 84,661 73,096
B* 24,697 24,896

   

* 

9. 

589 554
209 204
155 741
764 55
57 –
15 –
10 –

124 2
   

1,923 1,556
   

 155,000 COVID-19

741,000

10. 

104 8
194 175

   

298 183
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11. 

686 571
   

(112) (59)
   

574 512

28 81 38
   

655 550
   

2,000,000 8.25% 8.25%

2,000,000 16.5% 16.5%

16.5% 16.5%
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11. 

9,603 6,174
   

16.5% 16.5% 1,584 1,019

(223) (224)

11 143

(310) –

(80) (136)

(112) (59)

(i) (165) (165)

(ii) (9) (6)

(41) (22)
   

655 550
   

(i) 2,000,000 8.25% 2,000,000 16.5%

16.5%

(ii) 100% 100%

3,000 6,000

28
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12. 

13

 527 425

 3,127 2,679

 30 91 78
   

3,745 3,182
   

 95,269 84,247

 30 4,289 3,827

 31 488 –
   

100,046 88,074
   

103,791 91,256
   

660 820

1,317 634

2,394 2,147
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13. 

  

2 3

 

– – – 132 132 132 131 527

 

1,452 685 990 – – – – 3,127

37 30 24 – – – – 91
         

1,489 715 1,014 132 132 132 131 3,745
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13. 

   

2 2 1

 

– – – 30 35 120 120 120 425

 

1,320 684 675 – – – – – 2,679

30 30 18 – – – – – 78
          

1,350 714 693 30 35 120 120 120 3,182
          

1 

2 

3 

14. 

13

1,237 1,173

36 35
   

1,273 1,208
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14. 

1,000,000 2 2
   

13

13

15. 

16. 

8,948 5,624
   

1,600,000 1,600,000
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17. 

7,142 1,089 1,900 503 1,102 – 11,736

– – 527 – – – 527

– 15 720 260 12 – 1,007

– – (303) – – – (303)
        

 

7,142 1,104 2,844 763 1,114 – 12,967

– – 3,524 – – – 3,524

– 212 3,670 42 33 1,835 5,792

– – (3,926) – – – (3,926)
        

7,142 1,316 6,112 805 1,147 1,835 18,357
        

2,115 851 1,700 429 1,026 – 6,121

– – (303) – – – (303)

– – 527 – – – 527

193 151 144 78 68 – 634
        

 

2,308 1,002 2,068 507 1,094 – 6,979

– – (3,289) – – – (3,289)

– – 2,830 – – – 2,830

195 133 648 71 14 256 1,317
        

2,503 1,135 2,257 578 1,108 256 7,837
        

4,639 181 3,855 227 39 1,579 10,520
        

4,834 102 776 256 20 – 5,988
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17. 

33%

25%

20%

20%

12.5%

5,731,000 4,834,000

27

18. 

(i) 

1,457 705

2,362 3,049
   

3,819 3,754
   

1,668,000 1,628,000

1,168,000 847,000

3,524,000 527,000 2,830,000 527,000

65,000 80,000
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18. 

(i) 

78,000 135,000 57,000

(ii) 

1,616 1,945
2,096 2,439

   

3,712 4,384
   

2,096 2,439
1,447 1,458

169 487
   

3,712 4,384
(2,096) (2,439)

   

1,616 1,945
   

2,223,000 3,255,000
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18. 

(ii) 

1,616,000 1,668,000 841,000 1,168,000

(iii) 

– 838 497

– 1,556 1,650

194 175

596 640
   

(iv) 

4,531,000 3,138,000

3,712,000 3,819,000

4,384,000 3,754,000
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19. 

2 2

(2) (2)
   

– –
   

421 421

(309) (309)

(112) (112)
   

– –
   

 

10,000 20% 20% 20% 20%

– –
   

– –
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19. 

(77) (321)
   

(414) (337)
   

20. 

 – 2,150

 398 430
   

398 2,580
   

21. 

30,893 33,499

(1,431) (725)
   

29,462 32,774
   

30,893,000 33,499,000
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21. 

30 12,943 14,764
31 60 6,152 8,481
61 90 2,693 4,858
90 7,674 4,671

   

29,462 32,774
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21. 

%

0.2% 20,991 37 20,954
0.3% 1,438 5 1,433
6.2% 7,542 467 7,075

100.0% 922 922 –
     

30,893 1,431 29,462
     

0.1% 20,709 18 20,691
0.4% 3,664 13 3,651
4.7% 8,852 420 8,432

100.0% 274 274 –
     

33,499 725 32,774
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21. 

23 523 546

251 (72) 179
    

274 451 725

648 58 706
    

922 509 1,431
    

22. 

19,180 25,774

: (79) (32)
   

19,101 25,742
   

10,371,000

21

0.41% 0.12%
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22. 

32 37

47 (5)
   

79 32
   

1,535 951
   

240,000

10% 20%

951,000

240,000

23. 

1,099 1,036

890 1,021

149 41
   

2,138 2,098
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24. 

 111 102
   

25. 

0.0001% 3.75% 0.0001%

3.75%

8,000,000

2,000,000

2.2% 3.9% 1.7%

26. 

4,892 9,659
   

30 2,540 6,965

31 60 962 599

61 90 133 278

90 1,257 1,817
   

4,892 9,659
   

30

60
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27. 

5,077 4,000
   

4,256 4,000
272 –
549 –

  

5,077 4,000
  

4,256 4,000
821 –

  

5,077 4,000
  

2.95% 5.20% 2.15% 5.52%

38,077 24,000
   

– 5,077 4,000
   

33,000,000 20,000,000

17

5,731,000 4,834,000 8,000,000

2,000,000

37,000,000 24,000,000
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28. 

638
11 38

  

676
11 81

  

757
  

220,000 703,000

36,000 116,000

2,794,000 2,041,000

29. 

0.01

 
3,800,000,000 38,000

   

 
1,600,000,000 16,000
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30. 

5% 5%

30,000

4,380,000

3,905,000

31. 

57

 2/3 22,500

390,000

 

738,000
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31. 

– –

483 –

5 –
   

488 –

250 –
   

738 –
   

10 14
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31. 

488 –
   

2024 2023

3.0% 3.0%

0%-60.0% 3.2%-74.6%

2.7% 3.7%
   

0.5% 7,000

5% 338,000 357,000

0.5% 41,000
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32. 

209,000 204,000

91 85
   

33. 

202,000

34. 

 

4,384 (3,935) (80) (135) 194 1,616 1,668 3,712

4,000 973 – – 104 – – 5,077
         

8,384 (3,177) (80) (135) 298 1,616 1,668 8,789
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34. 

 

4,697 (2,498) 175 842 1,168 4,384

4,146 (154) 8 – – 4,000
       

8,843 (2,652) 183 842 1,168 8,384
       

35. 

(a) 

17 17

17 17
    

(b) 

102 102

102 102
    

14A
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35. 

(c) 

4,583 3,852

130 113
   

4,713 3,965
   

36. 

1,628,000 847,000 12,000

6,000

1,668,000 1,168,000
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37. 

* – * –
    

(a) 26,277 26,176

127 125

277 277
    

26,681 26,578
    

314 419

– 20
    

314 439
    

26,367 26,139
    

26,367 26,139
    

81 –
    

26,286 26,139
    

16,000 16,000

(b) 10,286 10,139
    

26,286 26,139
    

* 1,000

(a) 
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37. 

(b) 

24,187 2,301 (16,603) 9,885

– – 254 254
     

24,187 2,301 (16,349) 10,139

– – 147 147
     

24,187 2,301 (16,202) 10,286
     

 

38. 

 

ECI International  
(BVI) Limited

1 100% – 100%

EC InfoTech Limited 2,300,986 – 100% – 100%

Million Charm Ventures  
Limited

1 100% – 100% –

1 – 100% – 100%
EC Security Limited 10,000 – 100% – 100%
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39. 
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200,265 174,012 130,433 138,207 114,442
(150,454) (133,417) (98,500) (107,260) (87,119)

      

49,811 40,595 31,933 30,947 27,323
1,923 1,556 6,309 6,124 6,335

(41,089) (35,604) (30,569) (27,736) (27,698)
– – – – (48)
– – – – (450)
– – (900) – (954)
– – – – (259)

(753) (174) 3 (48) (291)
9 (16) 12 25 (133)

(298) (183) (217) (266) (238)
      

9,603 6,174 6,571 9,046 3,587
(655) (550) (227) (330) 68

      

8,948 5,624 6,344 8,716 3,655
      

14,737 13,882 10,025 11,670 8,864
      

90,744 84,425 76,476 71,048 62,538
(16,855) (20,107) (12,201) (14,119) (13,374)

      

73,889 64,318 64,275 56,929 49,164
      

88,626 78,200 74,300 68,599 58,028
      

3,932 2,621 3,581 4,102 2,247
      

84,694 75,579 70,719 64,497 55,781
      

16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000
68,694 59,579 54,719 48,497 39,781

      

84,694 75,579 70,719 64,497 55,781
      

0.56 0.35 0.40 0.54 0.23

      



 
 ECI Technology Holdings Limited
 
 

(www.hkexnews.hk)
(www.ecinfohk.com)




